_		
ŀ		
L		Į
_	_	_

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR				
(Rev. 10/02)	II S. Retent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONLY			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Jonathan Bray	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Steven Holford	Name: British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited			
Alan Douglas Tearle	Internal Address:			
Adrian Roy Stewart-Cox				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance;				
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Globe House, 1 Water Street City: London			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	•			
	Country United Postal Code: WC2R 3 LA Kingdom			
Execution Date: 07/26/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/205,554	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/205,551				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: John F. Salazar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
	✓ Enclosed			
MIDDLETON REUTLINGER				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
OFFICE TO LARGE T	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower				
- Louisvillo W 40000				
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	2A C			
John E. Caloron Flore No. 22 252	W X 1014 20 2004			
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,353 Name of Person Signing	July 30, 2004			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Petents & Tradomerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10 YU 1 13 O

M. UZ/UY

Atty. Dkt. No. BW-442-2CIP1 (Wallet 8)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

Andrew Jonathon Bray, Alan Douglas Tearle, Steven Holford and Adrian Roy Stewart-Cox, all British citizens, all of British American Tobacco R&D Centre, Regents Park Road, Southampton SQ15 8TL, United Kingdom;

do hereby declare that we are the inventors of United States Letters Patent entitled CIGARETTE PACK, application number 29/205,554, filed on May 17, 2004;

and hereby assign all our rights and interests therein insofar as the United States of America is concerned to:

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited,

acorporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales

located at Globe House, 1 Water Street, London WC2R 3LA, United Kingdom;

and do hereby authorize the said corporation to apply for and obtain said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, in its name in the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

Andrew Jonathan Bray

Steven Holfond

Signed at BAT RED CENTRE, REGENTS PARK ROAD, GOUTHAMPTON, GO IS STL

Witnesses

DATE: 26 JULY 2004

Taura C.

Patents Department
British American Tebesceo R&D Centre
Regents Park Road
Southampton SO15 871,
United Kingdom

BAT R&D PATENTS DEP.

Fax:02380779856

26 Jul '04 13:58

P. 06/09

Atty. Dkt. No. BW-442-2CIP2 (Wallet 8)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Andrew Jonathon Bray, Alan Douglas Tearle, Steven Holford and Adrian Roy Stewart-Cox, all British citizens, all of British American Tobacco R&D Centre, Regents Park Road, Southampton SO15 STL, United Kingdom;

do hereby declare that we are the inventors of United States Letters Patent entitled CIGARETTE PACK, application number 29/205,551, filed on May 17, 2004;

and hereby assign all our rights and interests therein insofar as the United States of America is concerned to:

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited,

accorporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales

located at Globe House, 1 Water Street, London WC2R 3LA, United Kingdom;

and do hereby authorize the said corporation to apply for and obtain said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, in its name in the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

Andrew Jonathan Bray

Steven Holford

SIGNOR HORIOTO

Signed at: BLT RAD CANTER, REGENTS PLAK ROAD, SOUTHAMPTON, SOIS 27

Witnesses:

DATE: 26 July 2004

Adrian Roy Stewart-Cox

Patents Department
British American Tobacco R&D Centre
Rogents Park Road
Southampton SOI5 8TL
United Kingdom

PATENT

REEL: 015023 FRAME: 0779